
Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Monday, June 20, 2016

T2B  

Jim Smotrel Judge:

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingT2BP

8013 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunT2BP

8019 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinT2BP

8002 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzT2B

8003 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonT2B

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanT2B

8008 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyT2B

8023 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansT2B

8024 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrT2B

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleT2BP

12018 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminT2BP

12038 Whiskey, Brittany, Andrea LeeT2BP

12005 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerT2B

12010 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganT2B

12011 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeT2B

12037 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2B

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16022 Willis, All American, Sally RojekT2BP

16023 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishT2BP

16024 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16032 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalT2BP

16034 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggT2BP

16036 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselT2BP

16037 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselT2BP

16053 Qannik, Chinook, Patricia RichardsT2BP

16055 Pizmo, Australian Shepherd, Bob SpetlaT2BP

16002 Spring, All American, Susan HouleT2B

16003 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16007 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleT2B

16008 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingT2B

16009 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16010 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16012 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerT2B

16065 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerT2B

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Louis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-CotaT2BP

20037 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2BP

20040 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerT2BP

20060 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyT2BP

20001 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith StuartT2B

20002 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

T2B

20003 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandT2B

20005 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20006 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20010 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20011 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20012 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaT2B

20015 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminT2B

20017 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryT2B

20019 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerT2B

20022 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerT2B

20024 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingT2B

20030 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

20031 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20032 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20033 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20044 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalT2B

20045 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiT2B

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffT2B

24004 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24005 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24008 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24009 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

24015 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneT2B

24016 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeT2B

24017 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Judy Smotrel Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Nina, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAXPA

4002 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXPB
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4003 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXA

8009 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

8011 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXPB

8012 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8013 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAXPB

8014 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8019 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8003 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8005 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8006 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8007 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8008 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXB

8023 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8024 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXA

12015 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12016 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12018 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12019 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

12021 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

12022 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12001 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12005 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12006 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12007 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12010 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12011 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXB

12012 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12031 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12032 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

16 28Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Pizmo, Australian Shepherd, Bob SpetlaAXPA

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16002 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXA

16003 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

16020 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16022 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAXPB

16023 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16024 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16025 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16026 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXPB

16027 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXPB

16028 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16029 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

16031 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXPB

16032 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXPB

16034 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggAXPB

16057 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXPB

16058 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16006 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16007 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16008 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXB

16009 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16010 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16012 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16014 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

16015 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16016 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Louis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-CotaAXPA

20001 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith StuartAXA

20002 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

AXA

20003 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandAXA

20005 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20036 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20037 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20040 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

20041 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXPB

20043 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20060 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAXPB

20067 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAXPB

20006 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20007 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB
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20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20010 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20011 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20012 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20014 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20015 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20016 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20017 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20018 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20019 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20022 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXB

20024 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20030 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20031 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20032 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20033 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20059 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20066 Bunkey, Border Collie, Karen LeeAXB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24002 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXA

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24004 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24005 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24006 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24007 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24008 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24009 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24016 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24017 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

26002 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jim Smotrel Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Nina, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAJPA

4002 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAJPB

4003 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

8011 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAJPB

8012 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8013 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAJPB

8014 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8019 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8002 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8003 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8005 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8006 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8007 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8008 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJB

8023 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8024 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXJB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXJA

12015 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12018 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12019 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

12021 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12001 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12006 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12007 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12010 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12011 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

12012 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12031 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12032 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggAJPA

16055 Pizmo, Australian Shepherd, Bob SpetlaAJPA

16002 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXJA

16020 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16022 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAJPB

16023 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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16024 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16025 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16026 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAJPB

16027 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAJPB

16028 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16029 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

16031 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAJPB

16032 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAJPB

16057 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAJPB

16058 Quirin, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

16003 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16004 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16006 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16007 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16008 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXJB

16009 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16010 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16012 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

16014 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

16015 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16016 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Louis, Standard Poodle, Joan Fox-CotaAJPA

20003 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandAXJA

20019 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJA

20036 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20037 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20040 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

20041 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAJPB

20043 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20060 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAJPB

20067 Ula, Rottweiler, Tamra BojarskiAJPB

20002 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

AXJB

20005 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20006 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20007 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20010 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20011 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20012 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20014 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20015 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20016 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20017 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20018 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20022 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJB

20024 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20030 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20031 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20032 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20033 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20059 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20066 Bunkey, Border Collie, Karen LeeAXJB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24002 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24004 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24005 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24006 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24007 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24008 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24009 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24015 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24016 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24017 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

26002 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


